Document 267
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 267-1 Revised 02/19/03
This lumped-element (SPICE) model data simulates the
frequency-dependent behavior of Coilcraft power induc-
tors within the frequency range shown in the accompa-
nying table for each individual inductor.
The data represents de-embedded measurements, as
described below. Effects due to different customer cir-

all warrants relating to the use of its data and software,
whether expressed or implied, including without limitation
any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. Coilcraft cannot and will not be liable
for any special, incidental, consequential, indirect or
similar damages occurring with the use of the data and/
or software.
C R1
R2 LVARRVARRVARRVARRVAR1
RVARRVAR2
SPICE Model – MOS6020
SPICE Model for Coilcraft MOS6020 Power Inductors
Frequency limit
of model (MHz) LVAR Coefficients
Part number Lower Upper R1 (�����) R2 (�����) C (pF) k1 k2 k3 k4 k5
MOS6020-222 0.1 100 30 0.035 0.850 1.00E-08 0.247 2.2 0.005 9.20E-06
MOS6020-332 0.1 100 120 0.046 0.823 3.65E-05 0.435 3.3 0.001 3.00E-06
MOS6020-472 0.1 90 120 0.050 0.965 8.20E-05 0.680 4.7 0.030 9.40E-06
MOS6020-682 0.1 80 132 0.078 1.19 1.00E-05 1.21 6.8 0.040 9.70E-06
MOS6020-103 0.1 70 80 0.092 1.42 1.00E-05 1.45 10 0.059 9.78E-06
MOS6020-153 0.1 60 60 0.130 1.31 1.06E-04 2.11 15 0.086 9.50E-06
MOS6020-223 0.1 50 66 0.182 1.50 1.00E-05 4.18 22 0.130 9.80E-06
MOS6020-333 0.1 40 110 0.290 1.51 1.00E-05 6.35 33 0.230 9.87E-06
MOS6020-473 0.1 30 100 0.420 1.85 1.00E-05 7.54 47 0.306 9.80E-06
MOS6020-683 0.1 20 115 0.520 1.81 1.00E-05 12.2 68 0.400 9.88E-06
MOS6020-104 0.1 20 94 0.800 1.52 1.00E-05 16.3 100 0.680 9.87E-06
MOS6020-154 0.1 20 240 1.28 1.94 1.00E-05 40 150 0.595 1.02E-05
MOS6020-224 0.1 10 350 2.00 2.12 1.00E-05 80 220 0.600 1.06E-05
MOS6020-334 0.1 10 400 2.84 1.84 1.00E-05 88 330 0.600 1.11E-05
MOS6020-474 0.1 6 350 4.40 2.55 1.00E-05 280 470 0.600 1.43E-05
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 267-37 Revised 11/30/04
Document 267